Kintore Primary School
Bulletin No. 11 – Session 2017-2018

Dear Parents/Guardians,

Firstly apologies for the disruption over the last few days but all in all we seem to have survived well.  Although the playgrounds and access are clear we have the legacy of huge snow mounds and enormous puddles to contend with – a huge temptation.  I think too, the children are desperate to get out and about so lets hope that can happen. 

We had a lot planned for last week, so just in case you missed our various notices here goes:

Book Sales – orders can still be placed until tomorrow.  However deliveries are still being rescheduled so there may be some delay. 

Our World Book Day Events will proceed as planned this Thursday. 
· Nursery – Safari Tea Parties 9.15 and 12.45
· School – lots of events throughout the day including quizzes, dress up as a favourite character, etc. 

Also on Thursday P1S – Animal Café at 9.15am 

Friday P3P Assembly 

Piano Tuition 
We have been given the opportunity of piano tuition for pupils in P 4 – 6.  Rather than issue the letter/form to all pupils in these year groups, letters can be obtained from the office or foyer or by registering online: www.aberdeenshire.gov.uk/MTIF
There is a cost for this but concessions are available.  The piano instructor, Mrs Laura Bleck will test potential pupils in April. 




In the meantime please register your interest on-line or return the form to the school office by 12 March.  

Staffing
We said a very quiet goodbye to Ms Stewart and Mrs Fleetwood on Friday.  We would like to welcome Ms Ailie Corbett who will replace Mrs Flett who begins her maternity leave on Friday 16 March.  Our wishes for a safe delivery go to Mrs Flett. 
We are also saying goodbye to Mrs Rhona Rafferty, school administrator, who is leaving to take up a P.A. post with the Council.  Our good wishes and thanks go with Rhona. 
 
Forthcoming Events
Tuesday 6 March		- Kemnay Academy Primary 7 Parents’ Information Evening 6.30pm at Kemnay Academy 
Friday 9 March 	- P3P Assembly
	- Red, Yellow, Green 
	Nursery Groups to the 
	Mart (am and pm) 
Monday 12 March	- Reports issued during 
	this week
	- P1 Growth checks start
- Parent Council Meeting (evening) 
Tuesday 13 March	- Mrs Flett’s Parent’s 
	Meetings 3- 5 pm 
Wednesday 14 March	- P7 at Kemnay Academy 
	- Mrs Flett’s second 
	parent’s evening 4 – 6 pm 
Thursday 15 March		- Playgroup/Nursery parent coffee morning (Session 2) 


Friday 16 March	- Purple, Blue, Orange Nursery Groups to the Mart (am and pm) 
Tuesday 20 March	- Parent/Pupil Twilight
Thursday 22 March	- Playgroup/Nursery parent coffee (Session 1) @ 2pm 
Friday 23 March	- P6P to Bennachie
Saturday 24 March	- Spring Fair

Holidays for 2017/2018 Session
Friday 30 March to 	- Easter Break
Friday 13 April 2018
(Inclusive)
Monday 7 May 2018	- May Day Holiday
Monday 4 June 2018	- Occasional Day
Friday 6 July 2018	- Last Day of School
Tuesday 21 August 2018	- Start of session 2018 –     2019
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Parent/Guardian Comment 
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